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whole thereof by so providing in its certificate of incorporation.
Provided, furiher, companies may be organized on the mutuol plan
under this act for the purpose of insuring blooded or registered
horses, cattle, hogs, shecp, or other livestock, and may do business
in any fen adjoining counties of the state”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 170—8. F. No. 171. .

An act to amend Section 244, General Statutes 1913, relating to
the compensation of court reporters.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of court reporters.—That section 244,
General Statutes 1913, be and the same hereby is amended so as to
read as follows:

“244. ‘The judges, by an order filed with the county auditors
annually on or before the first Monday in May, 1921, and on or be-
fore the first Monday in January, annually thereafter, shall fir and
establish the salary of the court reporter at an amount not exceeding
two thousand seven hundred dollars ($2700) per year and in such or-
der shall apportion the salaries of the reporters in their respective
districts among the several counties, and each county shall be re-
quired by such order to pay a specified amount thereof in monthly in-
stallments, which amount shall be such proportion of the whole sal-
ary as the number of days work actually done by the reporter in the
trial of cases in said county during the preceding vear bears to the
whole number so performed in the district. Each reporier shall
have and maintain his residence in the district in which he is ap-
poinied, but if any reporter be appointed in two or more districts he
may reside in either or any of them.

The reporier, in addition to his salarv, shall be paid such sums
as he shall pay out as necessary railway, traveling and hotel expens-
es while absent from the city or village in which he resides in the
discharge of his official duties, such expenses to be paid by the coun-
ty for which the same were incurred upon presentation of a verified,
stemigsed statement thercof approved by the judge; and the county
suditor of such county, upon presentation of such approved state-
ment, shall issue his warrant in payment thereof.

Sec. 2. Not to affect certain laws.—Nothing in this act shall
be construed as repealing, modifying or amending existing laws re-
lating to the office of court reporter in the Second, Fourth and Elev-
enth Judicial Districts.

Sec. 3. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.
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Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.
Approved April 7, 1921,

CHAPTER 171—S. F. No- 172.

An act emending Subdivision 14 of Section 941;:' of the General
Statutes of 1913 in reference to published and posted notices.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Subdivision 14 of Section 9412 of the General
Statutes of 1913 be and it is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

14. Published and posted notice.—Unless otherwise specially
provided, the words “Published notice,” when ttsed in reference to
the giving of notice in any proceeding or the service of any summons,
order or process in judicial proceedings, shall mean the publication
in full of the notice or other paper referred to, in the regular issues
of a qualified newspaper, once in each week and at uniform inter-
vals, for the number of weeks specified. Provided, however, that
when one of the regular publication days for such notice, summons,
order or process shall fall upon Thanksgiving Day or upon any legal
holiday then and in that case it shall be a compliance with the law to
have said notice, summons, order or process published cither the day
before or the doy after Thanksgiving Day or such legal holiday.
And a “qualified newspaper” shall be one published in the county
wherein the action or proceeding is pending or in which the thing to
which such notice relates is to occur or be done, and conforming to
the requirements of § 9413; or, if there be none in such county,
then in an adjoining county. The term “‘posted notice,” when simi-
larly used, shall mean the posting, at the beginning of the prescribed
period of notice, of a copy of the notice or document referred to, in
a2 manner likely to attract attention, in each of three of the most
public places in the town, city, district or county to which the sub-
ject matter of the notice relates, or in which the thing of which no-
tice is given is to occur or be performed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force irom and after
its passage.

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 172—S. F. No. 233.

An act relating to the installation of track scales at terminal
warehouses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State ¢f Minnesota:



